
2021-2022 University of Georgia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-10   Conf: 9-7   Home: 11-5   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Staiti, Jenna 29-29 791 27.3 181-350 .517 9-35 .257 68-83 .819 62 165 227 7.8 55 1 28 46 66 12 439 15.1
23 Morrison, Que 31-31 1041 33.6 148-390 .379 31-90 .344 99-112 .884 25 119 144 4.6 53 1 138 87 9 65 426 13.7
03 Barker, Sarah Ashlee 31-31 782 25.2 90-251 .359 35-114 .307 24-33 .727 35 89 124 4.0 66 2 74 66 11 40 239 7.7
04 Coombs, Mikayla 30-30 828 27.6 80-182 .440 0-0 .000 29-40 .725 37 44 81 2.7 42 0 77 49 11 43 189 6.3
21 Richardson, Reigan 29-0 428 14.8 58-158 .367 19-67 .284 35-48 .729 17 28 45 1.6 42 1 30 30 8 11 170 5.9
35 Nicholson, Javyn 29-6 405 14.0 67-124 .540 0-0 .000 19-34 .559 49 88 137 4.7 20 0 22 29 12 16 153 5.3
22 Bates, Malury 30-3 439 14.6 69-145 .476 0-0 .000 16-31 .516 36 76 112 3.7 53 0 10 35 49 13 154 5.1
53 Hollingshead, Jillian 20-0 253 12.7 41-84 .488 1-5 .200 18-26 .692 23 27 50 2.5 22 0 7 22 10 6 101 5.1
00 Smith, Zoesha 19-0 147 7.7 24-47 .511 0-0 .000 9-20 .450 20 17 37 1.9 16 0 9 12 5 6 57 3.0
01 Chapman, Chloe 30-2 478 15.9 36-91 .396 2-7 .286 5-6 .833 8 58 66 2.2 21 0 81 47 4 25 79 2.6
20 Isaacs, Jordan 31-23 531 17.1 26-76 .342 0-1 .000 26-40 .650 45 67 112 3.6 56 0 19 41 11 22 78 2.5
13 Hylton, Tineya 8-0 50 6.3 5-15 .333 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.6 8 0 5 6 0 3 16 2.0
24 Jenkins, Kimora 8-0 38 4.8 5-13 .385 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 1 1 0 0 12 1.5
31 Sendar, Alina 8-0 39 4.9 2-16 .125 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 5 0 2 3 1 2 6 0.8
Total 31 6250 201.6 832-1942 .428 103-337 .306 352-479 .735 423 836 1259 40.6 463 5 503 492 197 264 2119 68.35
Opponents 6250 201.6 685-1812 .378 138-452 .305 322-478 .674 351 742 1093 35.3 483 5 326 538 103 258 1830 59.03

Team Statistics UGa OPP
SCORING 2119 1832
    Points Per Game 68.4 59.1
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 832-1942 685-1812
    Field Goal Pct .428 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-337 138-452
    3PT FG Pct .306 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-479 322-478
    FT Pct .735 .674
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.4
REBOUNDS 1259 1093
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 503 326
    Assists Per Game 16.2 10.5
TURNOVERS 492 538
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 264 258
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.3
BLOCKS 197 103
    Blocks Per Game 6.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 45,773 47,211
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,861 11-4,292
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,625

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Georgia 490 511 601 500 17 2119
Opponents 481 414 465 461 11 1832

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 GARDNER-WEBB W 97-45 2,096
11/15/21 FURMAN W 78-41 1,760
11/18/21 MERCER W 67-52 1,831
11/21/21 ALABAMA ST. W 73-43 2,009
11/26/21 vs Notre Dame W 71-67 0
11/27/21 vs Marquette W 70-45 0
12/02/21 at Texas Tech W 66-56 8,163
12/05/21 GEORGIA TECH L 54-55 3,220
12/08/21 NORTH FLORIDA W 69-40 1,868
12/16/21 at NC State W 82-80 4,012
12/19/21 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 82-45 2,354
12/21/21 SOUTH ALABAMA W 89-50 2,082

* 12/30/21 LSU L 62-68 3,241
* 01/02/22 at Florida W 73-69 1,119
* 01/06/22 at Kentucky L 76-84 3,013
* 01/09/22 ALABAMA W 72-68 3,453
* 01/17/22 at Missouri W 72-62 3,752
* 01/20/22 at Mississippi St. W 66-63 4,961
* 01/23/22 TENNESSEE L 55-63 5,117
* 01/30/22 at Ole Miss W 62-52 3,333
* 02/03/22 VANDERBILT W 71-56 2,254
* 02/06/22 FLORIDA L 51-54 3,653
* 02/10/22 at LSU L 67-73 6,943
* 02/13/22 SOUTH CAROLINA L 54-72 5,461
* 02/17/22 MISSOURI W 74-49 2,295
* 02/20/22 at Auburn L 60-65 2,906
* 02/24/22 at Arkansas W 63-62 2,726
* 02/27/22 TEXAS A&M W 67-58 3,079

03/03/22 vs Alabama L 62-74 6,500
03/18/22 vs Dayton W 70-54 0
03/20/22 at Iowa St. L 44-67 6,283

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Georgia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 4-4   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Staiti, Jenna 14-14 435 31.1 91-178 .511 3-15 .200 35-38 .921 32 85 117 8.4 23 0 14 25 27 4 220 15.7
23 Morrison, Que 16-16 583 36.4 80-219 .365 15-47 .319 55-61 .902 16 62 78 4.9 32 0 73 57 7 35 230 14.4
03 Barker, Sarah Ashlee 16-16 400 25.0 40-122 .328 15-48 .313 11-15 .733 15 45 60 3.8 48 2 40 33 6 19 106 6.6
21 Richardson, Reigan 15-0 212 14.1 34-80 .425 10-35 .286 20-26 .769 12 16 28 1.9 24 1 14 14 1 6 98 6.5
04 Coombs, Mikayla 16-16 459 28.7 45-107 .421 0-0 .000 11-14 .786 24 26 50 3.1 23 0 30 28 6 17 101 6.3
22 Bates, Malury 15-3 216 14.4 37-74 .500 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 15 36 51 3.4 25 0 4 18 25 8 81 5.4
35 Nicholson, Javyn 15-4 213 14.2 36-68 .529 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 16 41 57 3.8 13 0 12 11 3 8 78 5.2
20 Isaacs, Jordan 16-11 283 17.7 17-36 .472 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 19 41 60 3.8 27 0 8 23 5 12 47 2.9
00 Smith, Zoesha 11-0 76 6.9 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 11 8 19 1.7 6 0 4 7 4 2 27 2.5
13 Hylton, Tineya 6-0 35 5.8 4-13 .308 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.8 5 0 2 5 0 2 13 2.2
01 Chapman, Chloe 15-0 213 14.2 13-39 .333 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 2 23 25 1.7 12 0 37 23 3 13 31 2.1
53 Hollingshead, Jillian 7-0 69 9.9 5-15 .333 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 0.9 9 0 1 7 1 3 13 1.9
24 Jenkins, Kimora 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Sendar, Alina 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 413-974 .424 47-156 .301 172-221 .778 196 415 611 38.2 247 3 239 260 88 130 1045 65.31
Opponents 3200 200.0 377-936 .403 77-226 .341 187-266 .703 174 388 562 35.1 253 2 177 259 54 155 1018 63.63

Team Statistics UGa OPP
SCORING 1045 1018
    Points Per Game 65.3 63.6
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 413-974 377-936
    Field Goal Pct .424 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 47-156 77-226
    3PT FG Pct .301 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 172-221 187-266
    FT Pct .778 .703
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 611 562
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 239 177
    Assists Per Game 14.9 11.1
TURNOVERS 260 259
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 16.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 130 155
    Steals Per Game 8.1 9.7
BLOCKS 88 54
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 28,553 28,753
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-3,569 8-3,594
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Georgia 242 242 309 252 1045
Opponents 265 243 256 254 1018

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 LSU L 62-68 3241
01/02/22 at  Florida W 73-69 1119
01/06/22 at  Kentucky L 76-84 3013
01/09/22 ALABAMA W 72-68 3453
01/17/22 at  Missouri W 72-62 3752
01/20/22 at  Mississippi St. W 66-63 4961
01/23/22 TENNESSEE L 55-63 5117
01/30/22 at  Ole Miss W 62-52 3333
02/03/22 VANDERBILT W 71-56 2254
02/06/22 FLORIDA L 51-54 3653
02/10/22 at  LSU L 67-73 6943
02/13/22 SOUTH CAROLINA L 54-72 5461
02/17/22 MISSOURI W 74-49 2295
02/20/22 at  Auburn L 60-65 2906
02/24/22 at  Arkansas W 63-62 2726
02/27/22 TEXAS A&M W 67-58 3079


